| | 6-1998 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|---|
| MB No. 6514-0011(exp~4/94) | 60455 |
| | marks: Please record the attached original Documents or copy thereof. |
| I. Name of conveying party(ies): OCT 2 1 1998 | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | Name: Micro Flo Company Internal Address: |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Street Address: 5925 Imperial Parkway |
| 🛛 Assignment 🛛 🗌 Merger | Imperial Crown center |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: Mulberry State: FL ZIP: 33860 |
| Other | City: Mulberry State: FL ZIP: 33860 |
| Execution Date: July 21, 1998 | |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No |
| 4. Application number: | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new app | lication, the execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| A. Patent Application No.(3) | |
| | 5,607,684 5,690,951 |
| Additional Application Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Name: Lance G. Johnson Internal Address: Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Goodman, L.L.P. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00 ⊠ Enclosed |
| Street Address: 1225 Connecticut Ave., NW City: Washington | ⊠Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| State: DC Zip Code: 20036 | 8. Deposit account number: |
| | 18-2220 |
| | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT | USE THIS SPACE |
| original document. Lance G. Johnson Name of Person Signing | mation is frue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the $21 \text{ (2cT} 1998)$ gnature Date Date |
| | |
| / / + COA TTRNA A AAAAAAA S EE A 26 B A | d with required cover sheet Information to: hts & Trademarks, Box Assignments |
| TATMICEIANDE TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT | |

PATENT REEL: 9516 FRAME: 0907

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Chel W. Lew and Kelly S. Johns (INVENTORS), have invented certain new and useful improvements in US Patent Nos. 5,607,684 (based on US application serial no. 468,237 filed on June 5, 1995) entitled MANUFACTURE OF BAIT WITH HOT MELT BINDER and 5,690,951 (based on US application serial no. 470,342 filed on June 6, 1995) entitled BAIT WITH HOT MELT BINDER; and

WHEREAS, Micro Flo Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Georgia, United States of America and having a place of business at 5925 Imperial Parkway, Imperial Crown Center, Mulberry, Florida (hereinafter "Assignee")is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, INVENTORS by these presents do hereby confirm that they have sold, assigned, and transferred and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said inventions as described in the said applications and patents, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations in part, and extensions thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patents to said assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

RECORDED: 10/21/1998

| Date | | Inventor: | |
|--------|--|-----------------------|---|
| | | ········ | Chel W. Lew |
| Date | | Inventor: | Kelly S. John |
| STATE | OF Florida, | | |
| COUN | OF Florida, TYOF Polk,)ss | | |
| | On this <u>215</u> day of id, personally appeared uned and sealed the forego | Kelly S. Jo | , 1998, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State $h r$ to me known and known to me to be the persons of those names, nd acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed. |
| (SEAL) | ROSE P | | Rose PHall Notary Public |
| | My Comm. Expires Sepi 12 2001 No CC 674533 | ² uhumer - | My Commission Expires: 9/12/2001 |
| | FLORID | € 2 | PATENT |

REEL: 9516 FRAME: 0908